Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 04-03-2006 103210165

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

12975 U.S. PA 11/390124

Attorney Docket No.

127537

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
	Kazushige ITO Akira SATO	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ☐ Yes ☐ No	JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No								
	✓ Assignment									
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: ALL - March 2, 2006									
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional number	s attached? Yes No								
C. Title of Application: ELECTRONIC DEVICE, DIELECTRIC CERAMIC COMPOSITION AND THE PRODUCTION METHOD										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>178275</u>)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayent to deposit account number 15-0461.								
		0000								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ppy of the original document. Date: March 28, 2006 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

		(1) <u>K</u>	aznahigo (TO			(5)			
(I-8)	Insert	(2) _A	kira SATO			(e) _	·		
• •	Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)				(8)			
						dollar (\$1.00)		ood and valuable as assign, transfer	consideration paid and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) T	DK Corporatio	en.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee				o-ku, Tokyo	103-8272, Jap	sin.		
		entire right in all appli internation	t, title and inter lostions for pate asi, confirmation	est for the ent inclu- n, substi	e United Sta ding any and tute and relu	all provisional,	s defined in non-provis s), and all L	35 U.S.C. §100, ional, divisional,	representatives, the , in the invention, a continuation, maions, reissues an
(11)	Insert	(11) EL	ECTRONIC	DEV	ICE, DI	ELECTRIC	CERAM	IC COMPOS	CITION AND
	Identification such as Title, Case	TH	E PRODUC	TTON	MESTALO				
	Number, or Foreign				7537				
	Application Number	•				an application i	for petent in	the United States	of America on ew
(12)	Insert Date of		7344 01						
\ <i>y</i>	Signing of	(12) 96	March	. 2.	2006				
	Application	να			2000				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial	Number			_	
` .	Identification for tiled applications	filed	March 2	28, 2	2006				
provision a grant of the Unit entire in binding	ion or continuation or division it sy possible in obtaining swidens 3) Each undersigned agrees as of the International Convention of the International Convention of the International Convention of Each undersigned authorised States resulting from said apterest herein assigned, and that I on him and his heirs, successors 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to	e and going; to execute al on for Protec to perform al othe Assigna- izes and requi- plication(s) to the has not ex- to, assigns and grants the fit	forward with au il papers and do tion of Industri il affirmative ac e. ests the Commo o the said Assign acuted, and will legal represent m of OLEFF &	coments al Prope th which issioner (the, as a l not exe atives. BERRIE	eronee. and perform rty or similar a may be nee of the U.S. Pr lasignee of the cute, any age GE, PLC the	arry act which a agreements. casary to obtain, tent and Trades to entire interest sements in conf power to insert	may be nece mark Office , and cover lict herewit on this assi	ssary in connection confirm by reise to issue any and ante that he has fit, and agrees that gament any furth.	on with claims or the or restamination all Latters Patents all right to convey; this assignment is er identification tha
·	In witness whereof, executed	l by the und	leraigned on th	ie date(i	i) oppozite t] ha undersiened	l name(a).		
Date								I+6	(SEAL)
Date	2006 /03/0	2	- Invent	or Signs	ture	akin		Sato	(SEAL)
Date			_	or Signa					(SEAL)
Date			_	or Signa					(SEAL)
Date			-	or Signs			***		(SRAL)
Date			_	or Signs		 -			(SEAL)
Date			-	or Signa					(SEAL)
Date			_	or Signs					(SEAL)
	This assignment should prefer hould be signed before at least to	ably be signe	= ed before; (a) a :	Notary I		in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	neul if outside the	
Date	Mar. 8 66				ness	36		*	
Date	Mar. 18/2.	006			ticas	Hiroshi	00	kmjama	
						1		1	
								▼	

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 017729 FRAME: 0024